PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adam Sowul	10/15/2009
Alejandro Ruiz Sanchez	10/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omron Scientific Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6550 Dumbarton Circle	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94555	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12580469	
Application Number:	61107490	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: lwade@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Murphy

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300
Address Line 2: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4780-162

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Murphy

Total Attachments: 5

500990407

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023382 FRAME: 0876 \$80.00 12580469

0.08 0.08 source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Adam Sowul, a citizen of Poland, residing at 745 S. Bernardo Ave., #224A Sunnyvale, CA 94087

Alejandro Ruiz Sanchez, a citizen of Spain, residing at 5132 Ipswich Court Newark, CA 94560

assign to Omron Scientific Technologies, Inc., having its principal place of business at 6550 Dumbarton Circle, Fremont, CA 94555, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in the invention, APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PATTERN-BASED CONFIGURATION OF OPTICAL SENSING SYSTEMS, invented by us, as described in either or both of:

- (1) U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/680, 409 filed 16 oct. 2009
- (2) U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 61/107,490, filed 22 October 2008,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the Assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the appointed attorney, Michael D. Murphy, of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

PATENT

REEL: 023382 FRAME: 0878

Da	10/15/2-209 ate	Alejandro Ruiz Sancho	<u> Andreas de la companya de la comp</u>
. .	FATE OFCounty		BETTY V. WARGO Commission # 1860687 Notary Public - Catifornia Alameda County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2013
	a Notary Publ ejandro Ruiz Sanchez personally app	lic for said County and State, beared before me this day and	
exe	ecution of the foregoing instrument.		
	ecution of the foregoing instrument. itness my hand and official seal, this	the day of	, 20
Wi	itness my hand and official seal, this	Notary Public	a Acknowledgment

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California Hameda County of
on October 15, 2009 before me, Betty / Margo, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Alelandro Puis Sanchez
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. 8ETTY V. WARGO Commission # 1860687
Signature Styluagy (Seal) Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Asg 9, 2013

10/15/2009 Date	Don	auk
Date	Adam Sowul	BETTY V. WARGO Commission # 1860887 Notary Public - California
STATE OFCounty		Alameda County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 201
I,a Notary Pul Adam Sowul personally appeared bef foregoing instrument.	blic for said County and St fore me this day and ackno	tate, do hereby certify that Mr. owledged the due execution of the
Witness my hand and official seal, this	s the day of	, 20
(Official Seal)	Notary Put	blic
My commission expires See Califernia	. Acknowledge	ement Attecheel

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Alameda
On Detober 15, 2009 before me, Betty V. Warge, Notary fublic (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Adam Sowa , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Duly Wargo (Seal) BETTY V. WARGO Commission # 1860687 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2013

RECORDED: 10/16/2009